Any unit of local government may withdraw its participation at any time by duly 

adopting a resolution to do so and delivering a certified copy thereof approved by 
the legislative body of said unit of local government to the Executive Director of the 
Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission, at least three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days prior to the actual date of withdrawal. 

Such withdrawal shall be effective on the three hundred sixty-sixth (366th) day from 
the date the Executive Director acknowledges receipt of the certified copy of the 
resolution to withdraw.  Presentation of the resolution to withdraw shall not relieve